

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr	First Name:	Evan		Surname:	lvey		
Company name:	Zadah Developmer	its Ltd					
Street address:	c/o Soul Space 2 Lt	d					
	73 Cornhill		Telephone numb	er:			
			Mobile number:				
Town/City:	London		Fax number:				
Country:	UK		Email address:				
Postcode:	EC3V 3QQ						
Are you an agent a	acting on behalf of th	e applicant?	🖲 Yes 🔾 N	lo			

2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title:	Иs	First Name:	Seema		Surname	: Manchanda	
Company	y name:	Smart Urban Limite	d]			
Street ad	ldress:	15 Ardleigh Road					
				Telephone numb	oer: 079	30313070	
				Mobile number:			
Town/City	y:	London		Fax number:			
Country:				Email address:			
Postcode	e:	N1 4HS		seema@smartu	irban.londoi	1	

3. Site Addres	ss Details						
Full postal addre	ss of the site (inclu	uding full postcoc	le where available)	Description:			
House:		Suffix:					
House name:	Land and Garage	s Adjacent to 42					
Street address:	Falkland Road						
Town/City:	LONDON						
Postcode:	NW5 2PX						
	cation or a grid refe						
Easting:	529166						
Northing:	185300						
If Yes, please co	or prior advice beer	-	e local authority about the advice you w		elp the autho	Yes O No No the interval in the image of the im	efficiently):
Officer name:		Dah			Currama	T	
Title: Mr	First name:	Rob			Surname:	Tulloch	
Reference: Date (DD/MM/Y)	YYY): 12/10/2016	6 (Must be	e pre-application sub	mission)			
Details of the pre	e-application advice	e received:					
5. Descriptior	n of the Propos	sal					
Please provide a	description of the	approved develo	opment as shown on	the decision letter:			
(3x2bed, 2x1be Drawing nos: Sit	ed and 1xstudio) te Location Plan 10	099-BA-100; 101	;102;103;104;105; 1	06 Rev B; 107 Rev E	3; 108 RevB;	ey building, plus basement, to provid 109 Rev C; 110 Rev C; 111 Rev C; Statement by Donald Shearer Archite	112 Rev B;

27/08/2014; Code for Sustainable Homes Pre Assessment by Donald Shearer Architects dated 29/08/2014; Basement Impact Assessment by Site Analytical Services Ltd Dated Dec 2013; Lifetime Homes Statement by Donald Shearer Ltd dated 29/08/2013; Daylight Sunlight report by GVA dated 20/08/2014

 Application reference number:
 2014/5539/P
 Date of decision:
 27/10/2015

 Please state the condition number(s) to which this application relates:
 Condition number(s):
 Condition 2

 Condition 2
 'the development permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the following approved plans: Site Location Plan 1099-BA-100; 101;102;103;104;105; 106 Rev B; 107 Rev B; 108 RevB; 109 Rev C; 110 Rev C; 111 Rev C; 112 Rev B; 113 Rev C; 114 Rev C; 115 Rev C; 116 Rev B; 117 Rev A; 118 Rev A; 119 Rev A; Design and Access Statement by Donald Shearer Architects dated 27/08/2014; Code for Sustainable Homes Pre Assessment by Donald Shearer Architects dated 29/08/2014; Basement Impact Assessment by Site Analytical Services Ltd Dated Dec 2013; Lifetime Homes Statement by Donald Shearer Ltd dated 29/08/2013; Daylight Sunlight report by GVA dated 20/08/2014'

 Has the development already started?
 Yes
 No

6. Condition(s) - Removal

Please state why you wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed:

We are seeking condition 2 'the development permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the following approved plans: Site Location Plan 1099-BA-100; 101;102;103;104;105; 106 Rev B; 107 Rev B; 108 Rev B; 109 Rev C; 110 Rev C; 111 Rev C; 112 Rev B; 113 Rev C; 114 Rev C; 115 Rev C; 116 Rev B; 117 Rev A; 118 Rev A; 119 Rev A; Design and Access Statement by Donald Shearer Architects dated 27/08/2014; Code for Sustainable Homes Pre Assessment by Donald Shearer Architects dated 29/08/2014; Basement Impact Assessment by Site Analytical Services Ltd Dated Dec 2013; Lifetime Homes Statement by Donald Shearer Ltd dated 29/08/2013; Daylight Sunlight report by GVA dated 20/08/2014' be varied to reflect the proposed changes to the scheme. These changes require new plans and new wording to this condition.

If you wish the existing condition to be changed, please state how you wish the condition to be varied:

Condition 2 the development permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the following approved plans: Drawing nos: Site Location Plan 1099-BA-100; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-15-01-3_3 Basement GA; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-15-02-3_3 Ground Floor GA; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-15-03-3_3 First Floor GA; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-15-04-3_3 Second Floor GA; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-15-05-3_3 Third Floor GA; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-15-06-3_3 Roof Plan; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-30-01-3_2 North Elevation – Front; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-30-02-3_2 South Elevation – Rear; 12516-SPR-XX-AR-30-03-3_2 East Elevation – Side; Design and Access Statement by Donald Shearer Architects dated 27/08/2014; Code for Sustainable Homes Pre Assessment by Donald Shearer Architects dated 29/08/2014; Basement Impact Assessment by Site Analytical Services Ltd Dated Dec 2013; 9540-001-rmb Structural Engineer's Comments on the Basement Structure - November 2016 by Gurney; Lifetime Homes Statement by Donald Shearer Ltd dated 29/08/2013; Daylight Sunlight report by GVA dated 20/08/2014

7. Site Visit

Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?					
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)					
The agent	The applicant	Other person			

8. Certificates (0	Certificate A)					
	Town and Cou	Cert ntry Planning (Development	rtificate of Ownership - Certi t Management Procedure) (E		r 2015 Certificate	under Article 14
freehold interest or lea	easehold interest with	th at least 7 years left to run) of	of any part of the land to which	h the application	n relates, and that n	owner (owner is a person with a none of the land to which the application ral tenant" in section 65(8) of the Act).
Title: Ms	First name:	Seema		Surname:	Manchanda	
Person role:	AGEN	T	Declaration date:	24/1	11/2016	Declaration made
9. Declaration						
drawings and additi	tional information.	nission/consent as described . I/we confirm that, to the be given are the genuine opini	est of my/our knowledge, a	any facts state		Date 24/11/2016